PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2984339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY P. SUPPLE	08/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOX RIVER BREWING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	1621 CONGRESS AVENUE	
City:	OSHKOSH	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29499573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email:bgilpin@gklaw.comCorrespondent Name:BRIAN G. GILPIN

Address Line 1: 780 NORTH WATER STREET GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053454-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN G. GILPIN
SIGNATURE:	/bgg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502937740 REEL: 033547 FRAME: 0948

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT - U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Jay P. Supple, residing in Oshkosh, Wisconsin, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made a new, useful, and ornamental design and invention for which I am filing a design patent application in the United States titled TAP HANDLE herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Fox River Brewing Company, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company having a principal place of business at 1621 Congress Avenue, Oshkosh, WI 54901 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to, and under said design and in, to, and under any patents, design patents, or similar legal protections relating thereto to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said design in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all patents, design patents, or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said design by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

INTENDING TO BE BOUND, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby execute this assignment on August 15, 2014.

FOX RIVER BREWING COMPANY, LLC

Heidi B. Supple
Corporate Counsel/CFO

11979690.1